

Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterits and Trademark                                   | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there   |  |
|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| CBS Employer Services Inc. 3-11-0-3   | Name: Intuit Inc.  |  |
|   | Internal   |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   | Address:   |  |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   | Street Address: 2535 Garcia Avenue  City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 9404                                  |  |
| Corporation-State - Texas   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship  |  |
| Other   | 1  |  |
|   | General Partnership  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No                           |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Corporation-State Delaware   |  |
| Assignment  | ☐ Other  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic  |  |
| Other   | representative designation is attached:  |  |
| Execution Date:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):                                       | _  |  |
|   | D. Trademade Deviatestian No. (a)  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |  |
| 75/955266   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
| •   | ) attached  Yes  No  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |  |
| Name: Linda G. Henry  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  |  |
|   | <u> </u>   |  |
| Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP  | Enclosed and, if necessary   |  |
| Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP  | <u> </u>   |  |
|   | Enclosed and, if necessary   |  |
| Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP  Street Address: 801 California Street               | Enclosed and, if necessary  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:          |  |
|   | Enclosed and, if necessary  Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                      |  |
|   | Enclosed and, if necessary  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:          |  |
| Street Address: 801 California Street  City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94041   | Enclosed and, if necessary  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:          |  |
| Street Address: 801 California Street  City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94041   | Enclosed and, if necessary  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0261 |  |

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

20797/00070/DOCS/1329474.1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CBS Employer Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having its place of business at 1215 Country Club Lane, Fort Worth, Texas 76112, is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications have been filed or registrations have issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| Trademark  | Reg./Serial No. | Filing Date/Reg. Date |
|--|-----------------|-----------------------|
| FASTPAY  | 75/955266       | March 7, 2000         |
| CBS PAYROLL  | 1902970         | July 4, 1995          |
| CBS NET-PAY  | 75/925181       | February 8, 2000      |
| TEPS TOTAL ELECTRONIC PAYROLL SOLUTIONS (and Design) | 2556036         | April 2. 2002         |

WHEREAS, Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2535 Garcia Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. CBS Employer Services, Inc., does hereby assign unto Intuit Inc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications and registrations thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain, and any and all claims that it might have, at law or in equity, for past infringement in the said trademarks.

Signed at Mountain View, California, this 3rd day of March 2003.

CBS Employer Services, Inc.

Ву: /\_\_\_

Name: Raymond J. Stern Title: Vice President

20797/00070/DOCS/1329457.1

5/2,9

THE BENEFIELD HERE DEM BLEET

RECORDED: 03/11/2003 REEL: 002688 FRAME: 0205